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SC702CT)STEREO A /V DIRECT BOX

Made in Chicago, USA
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SC702 SERIES STEREO A/V DIRECT BOX

Switchcrafte SC702 Series Stereo A/V Direct Boxes convert the outputs of equipment
such as MP3 players, laptops and DJ mixers to balanced, mic level signals that can
be connected to audio consoles, mic preamps and house sound systems. Two fully
shielded isolation transformers galvanically isolate input and output connections,
creating a pair of ultra-clean audio signals immune from hum and buzz caused by
ground loops and RF interference.

Additional features include a 20dB pad for extra hot input signals, a merge switch to
interface with mono sound systems, and a ground lift switch for eliminating grounding
issues common with unbalanced equipment.

Available with custom designed transformers, part number SC702CT,
or upgrade to audiophile quality, Jensen transformers, part number SC702.

USES:

STAGE:
Connect MP3/CD players, samplers, DJ mixers, guitars, keyboards and other
musical instruments to house sound systems and audio consoles.

LECTURES / PRESENTATIONS:
Connect laptops and MP3/CD players to house sound systems in conference
rooms and auditoriums.

4.16

CONTROLS:

XLR OUTPUTS

INPUTS (1/4", RCA, 3.5mm):
Accepts unbalanced stereo signals from headphone
outputs and line sources such as laptops and
MP3/CD players. Each left and right input is wired in
parallel, enabling an unused input to act as a thruput.

OUTPUTS (Male XLR):
Provides separate transformer isolated, balanced mic
level outputs for left and right signals.

-20dB PAD (Pushbutton Switch):
Reduces output by 20dB for use with hot input
signals.

MONO MERGE (Pushbutton Switch)
Combines the left and right stereo input signal into a
mono signal that is output to both XLRs.

LIFT/GND (Toggle Switch):
Ground lift switch. Disconnects ground (pin-1)
connection between input and isolated output XLRs.
Use to break ground loops to further reduce hum &
buzz.
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STRIPS NOTES:
1. All XLR connectors are wired pin-1 ground,
pin-2 hot, and pin-3 cold.
2. Materials:
Housing and end panels -
Black anodized aluminum
Recessed component panels -
Red anodized aluminum
3. This product is RoHS compliant.
PART NUMBER TRANSFORMER
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SC702 JENSEN
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SC702 Stereo A/V Direct Box

Audio Specifications

Parameter

Frequency Response

Total Harmonic Distortion + Noise

Maximum Input Level
Input Impedance

Output Impedance
Common Mode Rejection Ratio (CMRR)

Dewviation from Linear Phase

Voltage Gain

Pad Attenuation

SC702CT

20Hz - 20kHz

<0.007%
<0.4%

+18dBu
> 120kQ
<200

> 105dB
<B°
<1°

<11°

-23dB
-43dB

20dB

- ®
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SC702

10Hz - 40kHz

< 0.002%
<0.06%

+20dBu
> 140k
< 1500
>95dB
<3°
<1°

<17°

-23dB
-43dB

20dB

Conditions

+/-0.3dB, ref 1kHz

at 1kHz, +4dBu Input, 22kHz Bandwidth
at 20Hz, +4dBu Input, 22kHz Bandwidth

at 20Hz with 1% THD+Noise
at 1kHz
at 1kHz
at 60Hz
at 20Hz
at 1kHz
at 20kHz

+/-1dB
+/-1dB with 20dB pad engaged

+/-1dB

MNotes: All measurements were taken with a 25Q unbalanced source and measured from the XLR with a 1kQ balanced load.

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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SCHEMATIC IMPEDANCE MATGHING
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Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

Switchcraft:
SC702 SC702CT



http://www.mouser.com/switchcraft
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SC702
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SC702CT
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